Soas

SMALL GRAIN GRAZING,

DRYLAND

TEXAS BLACKLAND REGION

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PFR ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

A\.
PRICE CR VALUE OR
UNIT COST/UNIT QUANTITY COST
l. GRCSS RECEIPTS FROM PRODUCTION $
TOTAL $ 0.0
2. VARIABLE C(CSTS
PREHARVEST $
FERT(120-€C-0) ACRE 33.60 1.00 33.60
FERTILIZER APPLI ACRE 1T 5 2.00 3.50
SEED LBS. 0.10 80.00 8.00
RYEGRASS SEED LBS. 0.16 15.C0 240
INSECTIC IDE ACRE 2.93 1.00 2.93
MACHINERY ACRE 269 1.00 2.69
TRACTORS ACRE 4.18 1.00 4.18
LABCRI{TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HOUR 2.00 2.23 4 .46
INTEREST CN CP. CAP. DOL « 0.09 25490 S adie 33
SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST $ 64.09
HARVEST CCSTS Pt oe
SUBTCTAL, HARVEST $ 0.0
A\,
TOTAL VARIABLE COST $ 64.0
3. BREAKEVEN PRICE, VARIABLE COSTS LBS. 0. 256
4 FIXED COSTS $
MACHINERY ACRE 3.41 1.00 3.41
TRACTORS ACRE 3.28 1.00 3.28
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 10.00 1.00 = 10500
TOTAL FIXED COSTS $ 16.69
5 TOTAL COSTS $ 8069
6. BREAKEVEN PRICE, TOTAL COSTS LBS. 0.323
* LAND CHARGE BASED ON RENTAL RATES IN REGICN. INCOME FROM THIS CROP
REFLECTED IN LIVESTOCK BUDGETS. 75 — 76 CROP. PROJECTED, 1976
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SMALL GRAIN GRAZING, DRYLAND, TEXAS BLACKLAND REGIDN
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

————————— . o . o o o o o o T T — T — T o, o, ot e . e S e

FUEL,CIL, FIXED

[TEM TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUB.,REP. COSTS
OPERATION NO. DATE OVER HOURS HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE
PICKUP 1O JULY" 0407 06094 05075 0«25 0.16
CHISEL ls31 AUG 1.00 0.204 0.136 1.03 0.89
DISK 1,35 AUG 1.00 0.157 0.105 0. 80 0.74
PICKUP 10 AUG 0.07 0.094 0.075 0.25 0.16
FERT. APPLI JRENT 86 SEPT 0.40 0.0 0.017 0.0 0.0
DISK Iy 350 ESE PTEE]S 0080 S5 T (e 105 0. 80 0.74
DRILL 3y 36 USE PSS (0 0IS 39N SEHS2E 0 1.24 l.74
PICKUP HOESSE P " S0 50T 08944 S0 SO 0.25 0.16
PICKUP LR Gl 0.07 0.094 0.075 0.25 U.16
SPRAYER 4,48 0OCT 1.00 0.206 0.137 0.49 0.71
FERT . APPLI.RENT 86 NOV 0.30 0.0 0.013 0.0 0.0
P ICKUP BOSSDEG 0.07 0.094 0.075 0.25 0.16
PICKUP L0 JAN 0.07 0.094 0.075 0.25 0.16
FERT. APPLIRENT B6 EER 0.30 0.0 0.013 0.0 0.0
PICKUP 10 FEB 0.07 0,094 0.075 0.25 0.16
PICKUP 10 APR 0.07 _0.094 _0.015 _0.25 -02186
TOTALS l.864 1.386 6.39 6.10

* LAND CHARGE BASED ON RENTAL RATES IN REGION. INCOME FROM THIS CRQOP
REECECTEDNENSEIVE SHNCKNBUNBENS S TR =T 6 GRS PROJECTED, 1976

BUDGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER--- 7420150011500 O
ANNUAL CAPITAL MCNTH 4
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* LAND CHARGE BASED CN RENTAL RATES IN REGICN.
REFLECTED IN LIVESTOCK BUDGETS.

—60-
SMALL GRAIN GRAZING,

DRY LAND ,

TEXAS

HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

GROSS RECEIPTS FRCM PRODUCTICN
GRAZING
TOTAL

VARIABLE COQSTS
PR EHARVEST
FERT( 180-€0-C)
FERTILIZER APPLI
SEED
RYEGRASS SEED
INSECTICIDE
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
LABCR( TRACTOR & MACHINERY)
INTEREST ON 0OP. CAP.
SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST

HARVE ST COSTS
SUBTOTAL, HARVEST
TOTAL VARIABLE COST

BREAKEVEN PRICE, VARIABLE COSTS
FIXED: COSTS

MACHINERY

TRACTORS

LAND (NET RENT)
TOTAL FIXED COSTS

TOTAL COSTS

BREAKEVEN PRICE, TOTAL COSTS

UNIT

LBS.

ACRE
ACRE
LBS.
LBS.
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
HOUR
DOL .

LBS.

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE

LBS.

PRICE CR

COST/UNIT QUANTITY

0.0

45,60
1.75
0.12
0.16
2.93
2.70
3.69
225
0.09

3.49
2.60
10.00

75 — 76 CRUP4

BLACKLAND REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE

400.00

1.00
2.00
90.00
20.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.86
31.87

1.00
1.00
1.00

INCOME FROM THIS
PROJECTED,

—

VALUE L
COST

SO 45N

0.199

3.49
2.60
—-10:00

$ 16.10
$ 95.58
0.239

CROP
1976



SUDAN PASTURE,

...63..

DRY LAND 4

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGENMENT

OPERAT ION

CHISEL
PICKUP
PICKUP
DISK
PICKUP
PICKUP
FERT .
DISK
PICKUP
DRILL
PICKUP
FERT .
PICKUP
SFREDDER
PICKUP

APPLI.RENT

APPLI.RENT

TOTALS

3,86
2434
10
2,36
10
3,86
10
2,44
10

* LANC CHARGE BASED ON
REFLECTED IN LIVESTOCK

BUDGET

ANNUAL CAPITAL MCNTH

8

FUEL,OIL,
TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUB.sREP.
OVER HOURS HOURS
1.00 0.297 0.198 1.12
e GRS 25 R0 100 034
Die 1B 0% 172565 N0 100 D34
10s 0D 2 2 ORNE () ] £5 3 0.87
DelG" 0125 (S 0.34%
010 L2510 D00 0. 34
1.00 U.064 0.043 0«15
1 <80 052290 08553 0.87
0,10 G.125 0100 0«34
100 02391 0.260 l1.68
010 0Q.125 0100 0e 34
100 0.064 0.043 D15
010 Oel25 081E0 De 34
1 Q0RO AGE( S )5y 0.94
010 _Q.125 _0.100 _Q.34
72 oLl 1.807 8.49

RENTAL RATES IN REGION.

BUDGETS.

IDENTIFICATION NUMBER-—-

8770150021500 O

TEXAS BLACKLAND REGTION

FIXED
COSTS

1 L] 06
0.21
0.21
0.85
0.21
0.21
O.11
0.85
0.21
2.15
0.21
0.11
0.21
1 - OO
-0.21

7.82

PER ACRE PER ACRE

o — —————————— —— ——— —— —— i ————— — — —————— . . e e e i . e e e, .

INCOME FROM THIS CROP
PROJECTED,

1376
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SUDAN PASTURE, DRYLAND, TEXAS BLACKLAND REGIDN
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRF
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

ﬁ :
PRICE OR VALUE
UNIT COST/UNIT QUANTITY cOSsT
L. GROSS RECEIPTS FROM PRODUCTICN G
TOTAL $ 0.0
2. VARIABLE COQOSTS
PREHARVEST $
FERT(75-40-0) ACRE 21.40 1.00 21 .40
FERTILIZER APPLI ACRE e o 2.00 3.50
SEED LBS. (6) 27 40,00 8. 80
MACHINERY ACRE 3.39 1.00 3.39
TRACTORS ACRE Sl 1.00 5.11
LABOR(TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HOUR 2.00 2.51 DRz
INTEREST ON OPe« CAP. DOL 0.09 15.80 e W P
SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST $ 48.63
HARVEST CCSTS S
SUBTOTAL, HARVEST $ 0.0
TOTAL VARIABLE COST $ 4B.63
3., INCOME ABQVE VARIABLE COSTS $ —48.63
—
4, FIXED COSTS 3
MACHINERY ACRE 3.82 1.00 3, 82
TRACTORS ACRE 4,00 1.00 4,00
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 8.00 1.00 ey idele)
TOUTAL FIXED COSTS e LT 7
5. TOTAL COSTS $ b64.46
6. NET RETURNS $ —64.46

« LAND CHARGE BASED ON RENTAL RATES IN REGION. INCOME FROM THIS CROP
REFLECTED IN LIVESTOCK BUDGETS. PROJECTED, 1976



SUDAN PASTURE,

—-H5-

ORYLAND,

TEXAS

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

LABOR
HOURS

BLACKLAND REGION

FUEL,OIL,
MACHINE LUB.,REP,.
HOURS

FIXED
COSTS

PER ACRE PER ACRE

CHISEL
PICKUP
DISK
PICKUP
PICKUP
FERT »
DISK
PICKUP
DRILL
P ICKUP
FERT . APPLI.RENT
PICKUP

SHREDDER

PICKUP

FERT. APPLILRENT
SHREDDER

APPLI<RENT

TOTALS

1,31
NE
1,35

10
4486
L'y 35

10
3,36

10
4,86

10
2145

10
4, 86
2145

* LAND CHARGE BASED CN
REFLECTED IN LIVESTQOCK

RUDGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER---

ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH

TIMES
DATE OVER
SEPT 1.00
acr 0.07
NOV 1.00
NOV 0.07
FEB 0.07
MAR 1.00
MAR 1.00
MAR 0.07
APR 1.00
APR 0.07
MAY 1.00
JUNE 0.07
JUNE 1.00
SV S0,
AUG 1.00
AUG 1.00

RENTAL RATES IN REGICN.

BUDGETS.

U204
0.094
0.157
0.094
0.094
0.064
0.157
0.094
0391
0.094
0.064%
0.094%
De.l61
0,094
0.064
-0s:101

2.079

0.136 1.03 0.89
0.075 0.25 0.16
0,105 C. 80 0.74
00075 0.25 0.l6
0.075 0.25 0.16
0.043 O.12 0.11
0.105 0.80 0.74
0.075 0.25 0.16
0.260 .24 l.74
0.075 0.25 0.16
0.043 0.12 0.11
0.075 0.25 0.16
0.107 Q.77 1.01
0.075 0.25 0.16
0.043 0.12 0.11
L4015 T GRS 1 1 1 -1.01
l.474 754 T.57
INCOME FROM THIS CRQOP
PROJECTED, 1976

8770L50011500 O
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SUDAN PASTURE s
ESTIMATED COST
HIGH

L. GROSS RECEIPTS FRCM PRODUCTICN

TOTAL

2. VARIABLE CQSTS
PREHARVEST

FERT( 120~ €0-0)

FERTILIZER APPLI

SEED

MACHINERY

TRACTORS

LABOR(TRACTOR & MACHINERY)

INTEREST CN OP.
SUBTOTAL,

CAP.
PRE-HARVEST

HARVEST CCSTS
SUBTCTAL,

HARVEST
TOTAL VARIABLE COST
3. INCOME ABQVE VARIABLE COSTS
4. FIXED COSTS
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
LAND (NET RENT)
TONTAISSE [EXE D CEISHES
5 s THITAILE G OSTS
6« NET RETURNS

* LAND CHARGE BASED ON

DRYLAND g TFEXAS PLACKLAND RFEGION
S AND RETURNS PER ACRFE
LEVEL MANAGEMENT
~—_—
PRICE GR VALUE 0O0n
UNIT COST/UNIT QUANTITY COST
N e A
$ 0.0
$
ACRE 33.60 1.00 33.60
ACRE 1.75 2.00 3.50
LBS. 0.22 50.00 11.00
ACRE 2.76 1.C0 2.76
ACRE 4.78 1.00 4.78
HOUR 225 2.08 4,68
DOL . 0.09 17.97 s ) aBd
$ 61.94
3R
$ 0.0
$ 61.94
$ "'6 lo 94
—
$
ACRE .11 1.00 4011
ACRE 3.46 1.00 3.46
ACRE 8.00 1.00 G0,
55T
I (74 L
S =711 51
RENTAL RATES IN REGION. INCOME FROM THIS CROP
PROJECTED, 1976

REFLECTED IN LIVESTOCK BUDGETS.



ITEM
OP FRAT I0ON NOe
CHISEL 2,30
PICKUP 10
DISK 2:34%
PICKUP 10
PICKUP 10
FERT . APPLI.RENT 3,86
DISK 2434
PICKUP 10
DRILL 2:36
PICKUP 10
FERT APPLI.RENT 3, 86
PICKUP 10
PICKUP 10

TOTALS

7=

RETURNS

TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

TIMES LABOR
OVER HOURS

L0029
0.10 0.125
1.00 0.229
Q.10 0125
0«10 0.125
1.00 0.Ub4%
1S OO QSr225
0.10 0.125
1.00 0.391
0.10 0.125
1.00 0.064%

0.10 0.125
0.10 _0.125
2.151

MACHINE LUB.,REP.

HOURS

0.198
0. 100
0‘153
0.100
0.100
0.043
0.153
0.100
0.260
0.100
0. 043
0.100
—0.100

1.551

%« LAND CHARGE BASED CN RENTAL RATES IN REGICNe

BUDGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER--—--

ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH

8

8740150021500 O

SUDAN HAY, DRYLAND, TEXAS BLACKI AND REGIDON

ESTIMATED COSTS AND PER ACRE

FUELsNILy FIXED

COSTS

PER ACRE PER ACRE
l.12 1.06
0.34 0.21
0.87 0.85
0.34 0.21
0«34 0.21
0.15 0.11
0.87 0. 85
0.34 0.21
1.68 2015
0«34 0.21
0.15 O.11
0.3% 0.21

L0234 -0.21
T.21 6.61

PROJECTED, 1976



-6b6—
SUDAN HAYy DRYLAND,

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE

TYPICAL

GROSS RECEIPTS FROM PRODUCTION
HAY

iBREAY L

VARIABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST
EERTT 75-4C~0)
FERTILIZER APPLI
SEED
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
LABCR(TRACTOR & MACHINERY)
INTEREST CN OP. CAPs
SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST

HARVEST CQOSTS
CuUSTGOM BALING
CUSTCM HAUL
SUBTOTAL, HARVEST

TOTAL VARIABLE COST
BREAKEVEN PRICE, VARIABLE COSTS
FIXED COSTS

MACHINERY
TRACTORS

LAND (NET RENT)
TOMALSEIIXE DEGOSTES
TOTAL CQOSTS

BREAKEVEN PRICE, TOTAL COSTS

TEXAS BLACKLAND REGICN

MANAGEMENT
-~
PRICF QR VALUE .12

UNIT COST/UNIT QUANTITY COST
%

TCON 50.00 3.50" 175500
$ 175.00
$

ACRE 21.40 1.00 21 .40

ACRE a7 5 2.00 3.50

LBS. De22 40.00 8. 80

ACRE 2.92 1.00 2.92

ACRE 4429 1.00 4,29

HCUR 2.00 215 4,130

DOL 0.09 ) [P )
$ 46460
$

BALE 0.45 117.00 52.65

BALE 0.20 LI 7=00 . 23.40
$ 76405
L

TON 35.042
$

ACRE 3.25 1.00 3.25

ACRE 3.36 1.00 3.36

ACRE 8.00 1.00 8200
$ " 14.61
$ 137.26

TON 39,2156

* LAND CHARGE BASED ON RENTAL RATES IN REGION.

PROJECTED, 1976



SUNDAN HAY,

~6H9

DRYLANC,

TEXAS

BLACKLAND

REGILON

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
HIGH LEVEL MA NAGEMENT

LABOR
HCURS

FUEL,OIL,
MACHINE LUB.sREP.
HOURS

FIXED
CESES

PER ACRE PER ACRE

CHISEL
PICKUP
P ICKUP
O ISK
PICKUP
PICKUP
FERT «
DISK
PICKUP
DRILL
PICKUP
FERT.
PI1CKUP
FERT «

APPLT . RENT

APPLI.RENT

APPLI.RENT

TOTALS

1,31

10
1,35
10
10
44 86
1,35
10
3,36
10
4,86
10
4,86

* LAND CHARGE BASED CN

BUDGET
ANNU AL

IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER--—-
CAPITAL MONTH

8

TIMES
DATE OVER
SEPREN]ES U0
SEPT 0.07
oCcT 0.07
NaV 1.00
NOV 0.07
FEB 0.07
MAR 1.00
MAR 1.00
MAR 0.07
APR 1.00
APR 0.07
MAY 1.00
JUNE 0.07
AUG L sfele)

RENTAL RATES IN REGICN.

0.204
0.087
0.087
0.157
0.08T7
0.087
0.064
0157
0.087
0.391
0.087
0.064
0.087
0.004%

o714

0.136 1.03 0.89
0.070 0.24 0.15
0.070 .24 0.15
0.105 0.80 0. 74
0.070 0e24 0.15
0.070 0.24 0.15
0.043 0.12 0.11
0.105 0. 80 0.74
0.070 Ue 24 0.15
0.260 L.24 1.74
0.070 0.24 0.15
0.043 0.12 O.11
0.070 024 0.15
-0.043 _0:12 -Q-:11
1.224 5+ 89 Seld
PROJECTED, 1976

8740150011500 O
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* LAND CHARGE BASEC ON RENTAL RATES IN REGIGN.

—68-

SUDAN HAY s DRYLAND,

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS

HIGH LEVEL

GRCSS RECEIPTS FROM PRODUCTICN
HAY
TOTAL

VARIABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST
FERT{10C-40-0)
EERIIBEZE AP
SEED
MACHINERY
TRACTQORS
LABOR({ TRACTOR & MACHINERY)
INTEREST CN OPs CAP.
SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST

HARVEST COSTS
CUSTCM BALING
CUSTOM HAUL

SUBTOTAL, HARVEST

TOTAL VARIABLE CCST

RREAKEVEN PRICE, VARIABLE COSTS
EIXED: GOSTES

MACHINERY

TRACTORS

LAND (NET RENT)
TOTAL FIXeEp COSTS

TOTAL COSTS

BREAKEVEN PRICE, TOTAL COSTS

TEX AS BLACKLAND REGION

PER ACRE
MA NAGEMENT
PRICE CR

UNIT COST/UNIT QUANTITY
TON 50.0C 5.C0
ACRE 26.40 100
ACRE L o5 2.00
LBS. 0) <7 7 50.00
ACRE Zial 2t LelO0)
ACRE 3.66 1.00
HQUR 225 AT L
DOL. 0.098 15.83
BALE 0.45. 167.00
BALE 0.20 167.00
TON

ACRE 2.89 1.00
ACRE 2ia58 1.00
ACRE 8,00 1.00
TON

PROJECTE

—_—
EAMSEIE S,

COST

$
_250.00
$ 250.00

$
26 .40
3.50
11.00
3 .66
3.86
e %2
$ " 5207

%
T HeS
33,40
$ 108.55

$ 16067 N

32.124

3
2.+89
2.58
. 800
$ 13 .47
$ 174.09
34,818
Dy 1976



